UNIVERSAL/MULTIFLEX

INTERNATIONAL

Factory [Parte Catalog]

Product No. MDEG75NZHS?2
Market Export

Color white

Volts 220-240 50/60hz
Wiring Diagram 137211700
Owner's Guide 137486900
Operating Instructions | 137536000

INTERNATIONAL

P.0. BOX 8020

CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

Publication No.
5995624763
13/11/01
(EN/SERVICE/SLS)
154

ELECTRIC DRYER

Model No.
MDEG675NZH




Publication No: 5995624763 MDEG675NZHS2

CABINET/DRUM

P16V0143

11/13 2



MDEG675NZHS2 Publication No: 5995624763

CABINET/DRUM

POS. NO
2

4

8

8*
15
16
17
18
19
20
20*
21
23#
23*
25
26#
27B
27L
27R
27*
27*
28
28L
28R
29
30
34
35
36
36*

38
39
40
40*
40A
41
42
44

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131168200
134792200
137150100
137212300
137031800
134694020
134792900
131477000
134711200
134705900

5308027429

134711910
134786100
134930800
134912100
137201400
134690200
134690310
134690410
137240400
137360810
137506600
137029900
137066800
131205100
137412310
131243700
134706200
137212600
137151600
134828300
137201600
137201700
134715900
134716200
134716700
134716800
134712810
137029700

134792910
137213200

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Bracket, mounting, terminal block
Cover, terminal block, without gasket
Gasket, terminal cover

Cushion, vibration, top panel

Duct, heat, rear

Protector, edge, right top front, 85.0+/-1.5
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Thermistor, inlet

Seal, felt, drum

Adhesive, high temp

Drum, dryer, assembly 36"

Sensor, moisture, assembly

Wiring Harness, moisture sensor
Bracket, mounting, main control bx
Control Board, main, with housing
Base, dryer

Panel, left side, white

Panel, right side, white

Brace, side panel, left or right
Protector, Edge, side brace

Panel, backsheet, rear

Bracket, reinforcement, left, backsheet
Bracket, reinforcement, right, backsheet
Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
Vane, drum, FSD

Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Bracket, top panel mtg., rear

Seal, and gasket asmy

o Seal, rain, upper back

Cover, exhaust tube

Strain relief, 38

Nut, strain relief

Roller, wheel, complete asmy
Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
Washer, flat

Nut, 3/8-16

Bulkhead, partition, rear

Leveling Leg, screw

Protector, edge, 42.5+/-3.0
Plug, hole, 1 inch

11/13



Publication No: 5995624763 MDEG675NZHS2

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

P16D0067

11/13 4



MDEG675NZHS2

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

Publication No: 5995624763

POS. NO
1

2

6

8
17
18
20
20*
22
25
26#
27
28
33
39
40
40*
40A
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48*
49
49A
50
52
53
56
60
62
64
70

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137068200
131168200
134710705
134701320
134792900
131477000
137116600
5308027429
134696680
131658800
5304475549
134701420
137034500
137067110
137105100
134715900
134716200
134716700
134716800
134696106
134559300
134720900
134611800
134580300
134683942
134558410
134554500
5303211430
137138602
131303300
134529600
134558600
134550600
134430300
134680710
137095500
134695000

DESCRIPTION

Seal, air duct

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Duct, air, gray

Cover, lint housing

Protector, edge, right top front, 85.0+/-1.5
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375
Gasket, front panel

o Adhesive, high temp

Panel, front, white

Door Catch, upper

Switch, door

Filter, lint, complete

Clip, mounting, cabinet front
Ramp, gray, door

Hinge, door, 39

Roller, wheel, complete asmy
Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
Washer, flat

Nut, 3/8-16

Bulkhead, panel, front

Bracket, door glass

Gasket, door seal

Glass, inner door

Gasket, door glass, inner

Panel, inner door, gray

Panel, outer door, platinum
Pad, outer door

Door Strike

Door Strike

Screw, pan head, 10-16AB x 0.500, locking
Screw, PH, 8-18AB x 0.375
Ring, door transition

Glass, outer door lens

Screw, indt pan head, 10-14 x 0.625, quadrex
Plug, hinge cutout, platinum
Anchor, nameplate

Lamp-LED, drum, complete

11/13



MDEG675NZHS2

Publication No: 5995624763

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

o
S
N
o
@)
©
-
o

11/13



MDEG675NZHS2

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

Publication No: 5995624763

POS. NO
14#
3

4
4A
5#
6

8

9
11
12
13
15
16
19
22#
23
23
23*
23*
27A
27B
29
39
53
53*
53A
55

57#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137207000
134551200
134553100
134823400
134825400
134347700
134555500
134553400
134595600
134553300
134557501
134552800
134600000
134402900
134602100
137474300
137213100
134828100
137043700
134710900
134711000
137484010
131205100
137371700
134926600
137193700
134553200
134557300
134503300

DESCRIPTION

Control Board, printed circuit, with housing
Knob, program

Light Pipe, program

Gasket, light pipe, program

Interface Board, pc, auxiliary

Pin, program knob

Push Button, round, #1

Push Button, oval, #1

Push Button, oval, start

Spring, push button

Light Pipe, start group

Light Pipe, 5x 4

Light Pipe, row of 5

Screw, Phillips, 6-19 x 0.650

Wiring Harness, interface board

Harness, main, elect

Terminal Block, main

Filter, ANTI, interference

Screw (10-32), for term block

Bracket, control panel, left hand, mounting
Bracket, control panel, right hand, mounting
Panel, Control, console, white

Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
Panel, work top, white

Damper, sound

Drip Rail, console

Lens, digital display

Light Pipe, digital display

Display, digital

11/13



Publication No: 5995624763 MDEG675NZHS2

MOTOR

0 )

oz
s

P16M0036

11/13 8



MDEG675NZHS2

MOTOR

Publication No: 5995624763

POS. NO

8 #
8A
10#
11
15#
20
22
23#
25#
27
284
29#
34
46
47
49 #
50
52

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131168200
131435200
134693900
134711401
134935200
131775610
131749800
134587700
131017900
131601000
134793510
134719300
134242400
137061300
134828600
131243700
134693500
131633300
137211400
131742700
131202300

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Lock, blower housing

Tube, exhaust, rear

Limiter, thermal exhaust, flush mount
Screw, #6 pan head, #8-32 X .25, quadrex
Blower Assy, housing, w/cover & wheel
Spacer, idler

Thermistor, control

Bolt, hex head, 1/4-20T x 1.25, thread cutting
Spring, idler arm

Idler Arm Assy, with pulley

Belt, "H", poly V, 5 rib

Clamp, motor mtg.

Motor, 220-240 50/60hz, with out pulley
Pulley, motor, back shaft, 50/60 Hz cvrsn
Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Bracket, motor mounting

Seal, exhaust tube

Switch, belt

Bracket, belt switch mtg

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.625

11/13



MDEG675NZHS2

Publication No: 5995624763

BURNER

P16B0020

10

11/13



MDEG675NZHS2

BURNER

Publication No: 5995624763

POS. NO
14#

SN

33#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137212900
131168200
134692700
134785000
137211800
134935200

3204267

DESCRIPTION

Heater, 2 element

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Shield, radiant, electric

Bracket, heater/burner, mounting

Limiter, thermal, heater

Screw, #6 pan head, #8-32 X .25, quadrex
Thermostat, safety

11

11/13



MDEG675NZHS2

: 5995624763

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

R, S
00ZLLCLEL Tl ¥GavnoTy
INVENYHD ININIT3 0¥93N .,omowowyﬁﬂwg
HION
31¥vd 30 ON SODINJ3L 3a YrOH—0avI1av0 30 VAVHOYIQ - ; SOV gy - O0YNvEYNY 5, MALNA
3031d 30 .N S3INDINHO3L 30 INNNI4—39VI9Y0 30 VINIHOS | T ; AR ) JoNvEO IVNY3HL L3N
'ON L1¥Vd 133FHS HOIL—AVHOVIA ONIYIM | | L % oOunvsvyY
V. 0LV upn Lo e gl O¥OIN e gy JoNveD
vsoy | 30°0LYLSONIHL HION 1 3ONV0
%308 | Y. 343nvHOuNS sova |
Sl | 3G 1V1SOW¥3HL ¥owo 30 !
. LYISONNIHL HOLAMMALNI
LIAM RO Tz ¥3danvrosy | vandand
= iy JsvE o s
NOMHYIN AN 30 AVI3Y MILVIH | ¥ ONVIE
UN3LVLARNGD ® ONv18
v3¥¥00 v1 30 oz 3LIHM 8. 00INY3L
313NIgyo 30 3svE YNILON N HAILNY3LNT | HOQVIN93Y
Y3ILI0g 30 3SVE  n “OLOW 2L HOLWMS 1738 ¥OLOW 30 viM3nd 30 g, INDINYIHL
3sva L3Ngvo IS HOLANMIALNI HOLdNEYILNI JoLvINo Ty
MSMA AN3LON 31804 v1 30 .8, ¥3LINN
3HOHVA 30 Sv13y HNILANHYILNI AYNEIHL
0oNYE A¥134 OLOW | Z—gr  HOLMS ¥00Q 131Ln0
‘OSNYOS3 N3 HOLOW 13 A : ——®
0av¥430 Y1¥3Nd 30 ¥OLANYYILNI 13 ug@\o@%é« “vandund oN OONY18
‘00v9VdY VHLSINN 3S TOMINOD 13 '} ey 1y | 3adtinod ONv18
SYLON OO 1 T31d8nd LM
“ILTAY UNILON B . |
‘INY3 3140d v 30 HNILANAAIINI n Lavis !
‘INy34NOILISOd N3 33ULSNTI IANVAKOD 1 1
'S3N0YVAIY oroy <08INOD 30
“LS3Y 1V ¥OLON % J3ISOTO HOLIMS OLVISOWYIHL
4000 "NOILISOd 440 NI NAOHS T08INOD “f
S3LON FOVA3INI 30_0yT18VL T UM 0
3040 30 ¥N3LVOIONI
Q¥v0d JOVAHIALNI oroy SOLSINYIHL NOMY I
J08LNOD L3LNO o
[rpol [ NMOYE
RGN o W NV i ,f
L ole-
VN N\ FdUN0d\Tdd | ¥o
SOILTOA 30 HOSINSNVAL T30 HOSTAdNS 170 30 ¥39VSSVd 3Tl HOSSRUAANS LT0N LNISNVAL —X3- IYAY\INAYP\TIA vanddnd
e DY
t——— B—_— R ——— BTN 3idbinod
S3INYY 30 HOLO3NOD 130 TWNINY3L | SIVNdVH 30 ¥N3LOINNCO ¥ 3INHOS IVNINY3L HOLO3NNOD SSANMYH —<<— .
OONVIENONYIENLHM | - [E¥0 |
OTINYOL 30 TYNINYEL SIA ¥ 3INY08 TIVNING3L M3¥3S O i H
A3NEVO 0 VB V1 30 VANLONALS3 4308 N0 AL V1 ¥ 35N Nnodo (L3NIAYO) SISSVHO 2/ 0r0¥\39N0¥\ 033 | [P ] 3L3INEYD
HOLOW 30 ¥0LO3L0¥d ¥NALOW NA ¥NILOALO¥ HOLDALO¥ HOLON —rer I eir y3lLjog
NQINN 3UNSSid3 30Nds Alv L3Nigvo
HOLOW 30 ¥OLANMRALNI HNALON NG YNALANNEILNI HOLIMS HOLON o= uwj%omm i 00INQYLOTT3
NOIXINOD NIS NOIXINNOD 3NMONY NOLIINNGD ON O9Nvd T04LNOD OLOVLNO
ONV18 HNOBNYL 30 oI EvL 9 0
NOIXINOD NOXGNNGD NOILO3NNOD - JLIHM 30 YOSNIS
VOldyal NOIXNODS3O 30 YNINIL | 30idval INIWIHONVNE3A ¥ INMOS |  TYNWMAL LOINNODSIO Y0InD (D) 30 zm I 3noinowiozs ! OONVIE/NZY
HNOSNYL JONYWWOD ONv8/n318 LOVLNOD 30
0av318v0_30 5091000 39v18Y0 3d $3000 S3000_ONIFIM na 3dAv1 | Joqw | T/ 308 SyNALOILIA
LHOTT NNHa | Q4V08 TOMLNOO 1 HOSNIS
0¥9IN | | OINOMLO33 @7% ER LOVLNOD
0N s
%ovg Sma
[QIEENESIRENE(D)
VIl
(FIVY3INZD WAL v1) vS0od
2y ILINEYD EMETR 308
038 Wuzp,%w (HLYV3 vyINI0)
aNnowo ANV ASNYUL e
LNIUVdSNYAL S
3043N/OTIRIVAY INIEVISNVAEL 1
o oo
HION
N O AL H3L1

VOA 07C—05Z\'POA 07Z—0SZ\OVA 0¥Z—0£T

VdOAvOds V1V OIDIAG3S odva 30 SILNY VOIdLOT 13 JLINFIG400 v FLO3INOOS3IA NOIDNVIO3Idd
‘NIILIYLINI,d FINSIN FLNOL d3NLO03443.d LNVAVY NOISNIL SHOH JLLIIN 30dvO NI ISIN
‘ONIDINGES 340438 LN3JdNO O19LO0313 LOINNOOSIA -NOILNVO

12

11/13



Publication No: 5995624763

MDEG675NZHS2

WIRING DIAGRAM

00LLICLEL

31d¥d 30 ON SOJINO3L 3d VrOH-0av31gvo 3d VAVHOVId
3031d 30 .N S3INOINHOZIL 3A ITN34—39v19Y0 3d VYNIHOS

‘ON LdVd L33HS HO3L-NVHOVIO ONIFIM

R

aANIDAT

5Ch

Yo3THS TEBNITIIUSD

AAAD@H_ >>>
L LS

uoT3Ioe30ad | NIV

SYvasovin

INEWETE

dAv1a3l

sopeal
L 7
so1e0H

W HOLIMS N3¥0u8 1138

:
i

MOLSINYIHL,
1Tun

3OV4Y3LNI ¥3sn

REIRFEN]
¥
UOLOINNOO ¥IMOd

©

| | | |
0w €L eer Ter
sTLavis A3 HOLOWS <—rf $0L0K™D
Y %
£ MUVAS < T ¥ALVIH S
¥ILVAHTS
o+
MONNY™OON
zie
£ Wilyao 7 ¥lvao L MALYIHTD -
60
) % E
‘et
I
et Azt Jrins
¥00a 3NS5 <<— AN WAMEHLTS NIVATS <
Tsn € »- zn ..i,- €z Ti,-
- I\ e
(vsz waLvaH) z (wamoe)
LN WXL ¥3LVH AL VNNIL 1SNVHXE

11/13

13

# Functional Parts

* Non-lllustrated Parts



